HORIZONTAL MULTISTAGE PUMPS MATRIX
CONTENTS 50Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. C
  Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200-201
SELECTION CHART 202
SELECTION CHART TABLE 203
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 204
PERFORMANCE CURVE MATRIX 3 ( 2-3-4-5 IMPELLERS ) 205
PERFORMANCE CURVE MATRIX 3 ( 6-7-8-9 IMPELLERS ) 206
PERFORMANCE CURVE MATRIX 5 ( 2-3-4-5 IMPELLERS ) 207
PERFORMANCE CURVE MATRIX 5 ( 6-7-8-9 IMPELLERS ) 208
PERFORMANCE CURVE MATRIX 10 ( 2-3-4  IMPELLERS ) 209
PERFORMANCE CURVE MATRIX 10 ( 5-6     IMPELLERS ) 210
PERFORMANCE CURVE MATRIX 18 ( 2-3-4  IMPELLERS ) 211
PERFORMANCE CURVE MATRIX 18 ( 5-6     IMPELLERS ) 212
- CONSTRUCTIONS 300
SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING MATRIX 3/5/10 300
SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING MATRIX 18 301
SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 302
QUANTITY FOR MODEL 303
MECHANICAL SEAL STANDARD 304
MECHANICAL SEAL HIGH TEMPERATURE 305
BEARINGS 306
- DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 400
PUMP MATRIX 3 400
PUMP DRAWING MATRIX 5-10-18 401
DIMENSION TABLE MATRIX 5-10-18 402
PACKING 403
- TECNICAL DATA 500
MOTOR DATA 500
NOISE DATA 501
HORIZONTAL MULTISTAGE PUMPS MATRIX
SPECIFICATION 50Hz
200
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. C
PUMP
Type of liquid
Water, moderate aggressive solutions , glycol solutions ,
moderate viscous fluids Liquid
Handled
Temperature [°C]
min.-15
max.+85 (Standard)  *WRAS - DM174
max.+110 (High temperature)  *DM174
Max chlorine content 500 ppm
Maximum working pressure [MPa] 1
Impeller  Closed centrifugal type
Motor bearings  Screened ball bearing – greased for life
Construction
Pump bearings
n° 7-8-9 impellers (Matrix 3-5)
n° 6 impellers       (Matrix 10)
n° 5-6 impellers    (Matrix 18)
Type: Sleeve
Shaft sleeve: Tungsten
                      Carbide
Bearing: Ceramic
Suction
G 1 (Matrix 3) UNI ISO 228
G 1¼ (Matrix 5) UNI ISO 228
G 1½ (Matrix 10) UNI ISO 228
G 2 (Matrix 18) UNI ISO 228 Pipe
Connection
Discharge
G 1 (Matrix 3) UNI ISO 228
G 1 (Matrix 5) UNI ISO 228
G 1¼ (Matrix 10) UNI ISO 228
G 1½ (Matrix 18) UNI ISO 228
Casing  EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Impeller  EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)